To grant the petition of Applicant I and Applicant II; 
2. Determine that the child named Afita Safitri, born on June 19, 2015 in Batang Umpai is the legitimate 

child of Applicant I and Applicant II; 
3. Charged the Plaintiffs to pay court costs in the amount of Rp120,000.00 (one hundred and twenty 

thousand rupiah); 

Origin of Children in the Religious Courts 

Nasab is something that cannot be underestimated in Islam. Abdul Manan (Manan, 2012, p. 9) 
explained that the nasab of a child in Islamic Law can be known from one of three ways, namely; first, by